Anemia 40 (15.3)
Injection-Site Pain 36 (13.8)
Cholelithiasis 35 (13.4)
Hypertension 33 (12.6)
Dizziness 30 (11.5)
Fatigue 29 (11.1)

The safety of SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT in the treatment of acromegaly was also evaluated in a
postmarketing randomized Phase 4 study. One-hundred four (104) patients were randomized to either
pituitary surgery or 20 mg of SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT. All the patients were treatment naïve (‘de
novo’). Crossover was allowed according to treatment response and a total of 76 patients were exposed
to Sandostatin LAR.